RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (In support of Tohono O'Odham Judiciary's Application for ANA Funds)

RES. NO. 283-88

WHEREAS,	the A	dministrat	ion f	or Nati	ve A	merican	progra	ams has
	publis	hed a noti	ce of	intent	to	fund A	merican	Indian
	Tribes	interest	ed in	applyi	ng fo	r funds	in acco	ordance
	with A	NA funding	prior	ities; a	ınd			

WHEREAS, the ANA funding priority goals of Governance and Social

Development are areas which the Tohono O'Odham Judiciary

is interested in developing programs and services for

member clients; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'Odham Judiciary has prepared an application in accordance with the instructions issued by ANA; and WHEREAS, a requirement is a resolution authorizing the

application to be submitted; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council has reviewed the application and the objectives of the proposed project and supports the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono O'Odham Legislative Council that it does support the Tohono O'Odham Judiciary's application to seek funding from the ANA for the proposed projects and services for client members, and the Chairman, Vice-Chairman or Treasurer are directed and authorized to negotiate, enter into and execute all any and documents, including any amendments, necessary to implement the intent and purposes of this resolution.

25

26

27

28

29

30

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the 11th. day of October, 1988 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,052.0 for; 63.0 against; 525.0 not voting; and 02 absent, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'odham Nation on January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

31

32

RES. NO. 283-88 (In support of Tohono O'Odham Judiciary's Application for ANA Funds) Page Two (2) TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL Harriet Toro, Legislative Chairperson // day of Oct. , 1988. ATTEST: Choyguha, regislative Secretary day of 6 ctober , 1988. Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal. TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL [V] APPROVED) on the 12th day of October, 1985, DISAPPROVED) at 4:34 o'clock, P.M. treemin ENOS J. FRANCISCO, JR., Chairman TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the __ /2 th day of ber , 1980, at 4:39 o'clock, p, M. Teresa M. Choyguha Legislative Secretary

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

MOVED:	Joseph	Juan	SUBJECT:	In	Support of Toh	iono
---------------	--------	------	----------	----	----------------	------

SECOND: Fernando Joaquin O'Odham Judiciary's Application

DATE: October 11, 1988 for ANA Funds

RESOLUTION #283-88

1
į
]
]
X
,
X
1